
Contractual Manpower

}

ROP/FMR Budget ROP/FMRBudget
Code No.(as per Code No.(as per

ROP/FMRBudget Code No.(as per ROP 2010-11) : Part B
ROP 2010-11): Part ROP/FMR BudgetCode No.(as per ROP2010-11) : Part B no. 3.2 ROP 2010-11):

B no. 3.1( Mobile (Block ProgrammeManagementUnit) Part B no. 3.3 (Add!. no.3.4 A (AdditionalManapower for NRHM : Hospital Managers

Phone Facilityfor Manpower for
in FRUs)

S!.No. District health personnel) SHSB)

Total DistrictAnnual
Total District

Total DistrictAnnual Total District

Allocation (FY 2010-
Annual

Allocation (FY 2010-
Annual

11)
Allocation (FY 0-1 0-2 0-3 0-4 Variance

11)
Allocation (FY 0-1 0-2 0-3 0-4 Variance

(in Rupees)
2010-11)

(in Rupees) 2010-11)
(in Rupees) (in Rupees)

1 Araria 0 4612060 1119000 1255000 1119000 1119060 0 0 450000 o 225000 225000 0 0
2 Arwal 0 2486700 621425 622425 621425 621425 0 0 225000 40000 40000 40000 105000 0
3 AuranQabad 0 5470740 1368000 1368000 1368000 1366740 0 0 450000 o 150000 150000 150000 0
4 Banka 0 5470740 1367685 1367685 1367685 1367685 0 0 450000 o 150000 150000 150000 0
5 Beausarai 0 8952120 2238030 2238030 2238030 2238030 0 0 450000 112500 112500 112500 112500 0
6 BhaaalDur 0 7957440 1989690 1989250 1989250 1989250 0 0 450000 o 150000 150000 150000 0
7 Bhoiour 0 6962760 1740750 1740510 1740750 1740750 0 0 450000 o 150000 150000 150000 0
8 Buxar 0 5470740 1367685 1367685 1367685 1367685 0 0 450000 112500 112500 112500 112500 0
9 Darbhanaa 0 8952120 2237000 2237000 2237000 2241120 0 0 675000 o 675000 0 0 0
10 East Chamoaran 0 13428180 3063180 3455000 3455000 3455000 0 0 450000 o 150000 150000 150000 0
11 Gava 0 11936160 2984000 2984000 2984160 2984000 0 0 450000 o 150000 150000 150000 0
12 Gooalaani 0 6962760 1741000 1741000 1741000 1739760 0 0 450000 o 150000 150000 150000 0
13 Jamui 0 5973400 1493350 1493350 1493350 1493350 0 0 450000 o 150000 150000 150000 0
14 Jehanabad 0 3481380 870250 870250 870250 870630 0 0 450000 o 150000 150000 150000 0
15 Kaimur 0 5470740 1367000 1367000 1367000 1369740 0 0 450000 0 o 225000 225000 0
16 Katihar 0 7957440 1989000 1989000 1989000 1990440 0 0 675000 0 o 675000 0 0
17 Khaaaria 0 3481380 870250 870250 870250 870630 0 0 450000 o 150000 150000 150000 0
18 Kishanaani 0 3481380 870345 870345 870345 870345 0 0 450000 o 150000 150000 150000 0
19 Lakhisarai 0 3481380 181380 1100000 1100000 1100000 0 0 450000 o 150000 150000 150000 0
20 MadheDura 0 6465420 1000420 2000000 2000000 1465000 0 0 450000 o 225000 225000 0 0
21 Madhubani 0 9946800 o 4973000 2485800 2488000 0 0 450000 o 150000 150000 150000 0
22 Munaer 0 4476060 1119015 1119015 1119015 1119015 0 0 450000 o 150000 150000 150000 0
23 Muzaffarour 0 7957440 1989360 1989360 1989360 1989360 0 0 450000 o 150000 150000 150000 0
24 Nalanda 0 10742428 2685657 2685457 2685657 2685657 0 0 450000 o 150000 150000 150000 0
25 Nawada 0 6962760 1750000 1750000 1750000 1712760 0 0 450000 o 150000 150000 150000 0'"
26 Patna 0 11438820 2859705 2859705 2859705 2859705 0 0 450000 o 150000 150000 150000 0--
27 Pumia 0 6962760 1740000 1740000 1740000 1742760 0 0 450000 o 150000 150000 150000 0
28 Rohtas 0 9449460 2362365 2362365 2362365 2362365 0 0 450000 o 150000 150000 150000 0
29 Saharsa 0 4973400 1243200 1243200 1243200 1243800 0 0 675000 168700 168900 168700 168700 0
30 Samastiour 0 9946800 2486700 2486700 2486700 2486700 0 0 450000 o 150000 150000 150000 0
31 Saran 0 11448800 2862200 2862200 2862200 2862200 0 0 450000 o 150000 150000 150000 0
32 Sheikh Dura 0 6984040 o 2984040 4000000 0 I) 0 225000 0 75000 75000 75000 0
33 Sheohar 0 2486700 487000 621750 621750 756200 0 0 450000 o 150000 150000 150000 0
34 Sitamarhi 0 8454780 2113530 2113750 2113750 2113750 0 0 450000 o 150000 150000 150000 0
35 Siwan 0 9449460 2362710 2362250 2362250 2362250 0 0 450000 o 150000 150000 150000 0
36 Suoaul 0 5470740 351740 1700000 1700000 1719000 0 0 450000 o 150000 150000 150000 0
37 Vaishali 0 7957440 1988440 1988000 1988000 1993000 0 0 450000 o 150000 150000 150000 0
38 West Chamoaran 0 10552120 2638030 2638030 2638030 2638030 0 0 450000 o 225000 225000 0 0

DistrictTotal 0 274115848 0 17325000
State Level Fund Retention 6051000 0 8666000 0

Grand Total 6051000 274115848 8666000 17325000



Contractual Manpower

(52) _

ROPIFMR Budget
ROP/FMR Budget Code No.(as per ROP 2010-11) : Part B no. 3.4 B Code No.(as per
(Addl.Manpower for NRHM: Regional Programme Management Unit ROP 2010-11): Total Contractual Manpower

(RPMU) Part B no. 3.5
(SHSRC)

SI.No. District

Total DistrictAnnual Total District
Total District

Allocation(FY 2010- AnnualAllocation
Annual

11)
0-1 0-2 0-3 0-4 Variance

(FY 2010-11)
Allocation (FY 0-1 0-2 0-3 0-4 Variance

(in Rupees) (in Rupees)
2010-11) (in

Rupees)

1 Araria 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5062060 1119000 1480000 1344000 1119060 0
2 Arwal 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2711700 661425 662425 661425 726425 0
3 Auranaabad 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5920740 1368000 1518000 1518000 1516740 0
4 Banka 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5920740 1367685 1517685 1517685 1517685 0
5 Beausarai 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9402120 2350530 2350530 2350530 2350530 0
6 BhaaalDur 1664000 o 566000 566000 532000 0 0 10071440 1989690 2705250 2705250 2671250 0
7 BhoiDur 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7412760 1740750 1890510 1890750 1890750 0
8 Buxar 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5920740 1480185 1480185 1480185 1480185 0
9 Darbhanaa 1664000 o 966000 366000 332000 0 0 11291120 2237000 3878000 2603000 2573120 0
10 East ChamDaran 0 0 0 0 0 0 13878180 3063180 3605000 3605000 3605000 0
11 Gava 1664000 o 570000 570000 524000 0 0 14050160 2984000 3704000 3704160 3658000 0
12 GODala ani 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7412760 1741000 1891000 1891000 1889760 0
13 Jamui 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6423400 1493350 1643350 1643350 1643350 0
14 Jehanabad 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3931380 870250 1020250 1020250 1020630 0
15 Kaimur 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5920740 1367000 1367000 1592000 1594740 0
16 Katihar 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8632440 1989000 1989000 2664000 1990440 0
17 Khaaaria 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3931380 870250 1020250 1020250 1020630 0
18 Kishanaani 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3931380 870345 1020345 1020345 1020345 0
19 lakhisarai 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3931380 181380 1250000 1250000 1250000 0
20 MadheDura 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6915420 1000420 2225000 2225000 1465000 0
21 Madhubani 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10396800 0 5123000 2635800 2638000 0
22 Munaer 1664000 o 416000 624000 624000 0 0 6590060 1119015 1685015 1893015 1893015 0
23 Muzaffamur 1664000 o 416000 624000 624000 0 0 10071440 1989360 2555360 2763360 2763360 0
24 Nalanda 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11192428 2685657 2835457 2835657 2835657 0....
25 Nawada 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7412760 1750000 1900000 1900000 1862760 0'Pt
26 Patna 1664000 o 416000 624000 624000 0 0 13552820 2859705 3425705 3633705 3633705 0
27 Purnia 1664000 o 416000 624000 624000 0 0 9076760 1740000 2306000 2514000 2516760 0
28 Rohtas 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9899460 2362365 2512365 2512365 2512365 0
29 Saharsa 1664000 416000 416000 416000 416000 0 0 7312400 1827900 1828100 1827900 1828500 0
30 SamastiDur 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10396800 2486700 2636700 2636700 2636700 0
31 Saran 1664000 o 416000 624000 624000 0 0 13562800 2862200 3428200 3636200 3636200 0
32 Sheikh Dura 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7209040 0 3059040 4075000 75000 0
33 Sheohar 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2936700 487000 771750 771750 906200 0
34 Sitamarhi 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8904780 2113530 2263750 2263750 2263750 0
35 Siwan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9899460 2362710 2512250 2512250 2512250 0
36 SUDaul 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5920740 351740 1850000 1850000 1869000 0
37 Vaishali 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8407440 1988440 2138000 2138000 2143000 0
38 West ChamDaran 0 0 0 0 0 0

-
26380300 11002120 2863030 2863030 2638030 0

District Total 14976000 0 306416848
State level Fund Retention 1224000 10000000 25941000

Grand Total 16200000 10000000 332357848



! ,;,. ... oil.
CJ U (J v U u (j U U U I

State Health Society, Bihar
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PariwarKalyanB~awan,Sheikhpura,Patna-800014

Phone:0612-3259447,3259448,2290321,2290322.2290328.2290340
w~slte : www.shsbihar.org,E-mail: info@shsbihar.org
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